
Beginning July 1, An Tir will be reopening its doors, and in person events,
meetings, and practices may resume. 

All events and practices must comply with local health guidelines, including any
mask wearing mandates, and Feasts are not permitted. Camping events will
also require pre-registration and other events or meetings will use sign-in
sheets to allow for contact tracing. 

For up to date information, please watch the Kingdom website, and for local
meeting and practice information, check the Seagirt website and Facebook
page.

The
Glaucous
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THE PLAGUE TIMES.... ARE ENDING?

Join us Sundays at 11am for
Archery and Thrown Weapons
Practice, and Wednesdays at 6pm
for Heavy Fighting! If you need to
loan equipment please email Greta
or Beorn at least a day before
practice.

For more information and current
health protocols, please visit the
event page. 

PRACTICES AND MEETINGS

https://antir.org/
http://seagirt.tirrigh.org/meetings-practices/
https://www.facebook.com/baronyofseagirt


SEALION WAR
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Many thanks to all who participated in the second online SeaLion War, it
was an absolutely excellent weekend. Special thanks to those of us on
Insula Magna who volunteered as judges and helpers, including Greta,
Aspasia, Seamus MacDonald, James Llewellyn, Elina Kársdóttir, and
Isabella da Firenze.  Additionally, a joyous noise for those who won us
entire war points with their entries: Juliana Laverick for bardic, and Halima
al-Rakkasa for ??? !

 
We may have lost, but Seagirt made formidable opponents, and next year,
when we meet on the physical battlefield, I have no doubt we shall prove
victorious!

MORE CONGRATULATIONS ARE IN ORDER...

We Seagirtians, never to rest on our laurels, have been hard at work, and I
would take a moment to celebrate them. 

Congratulations to Saitō no Mitsukage for stepping in to the role of
Kingdom Webminister, and to Greta Grunwald for taking on the Principality
Exchequer position! You will both represent Seagirt wonderfully. 
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UPCOMING EVENTS

Seagirt Summer Fair

September Crown

November Coronet 
While November is far away, the weekend of November 5 -
7 shall be a grand tourney to determine the next Prince and
Princess of our fair Principality. Additionally, our own
Honourable Lady Morgaine Essex will be stepping up into
the Order of the Pelican, a much deserved honour. Please
join us in Maple Ridge to celebrate!

As we simply cannot wait to see you all again, we will be taking
the weekend of August 6 - 8 to gather together for our first
event since the Plague! 

Pre-registration for this event is necessary, so please contact Juliana
Laverick as soon as possible (her contact information can be found on
Facebook). 

Day Fee: $15
Weekend: $25 

The Shire of Hauksgarðr in Hood River, OR, the weekend
of September 3 - 6 for the An Tir Crown Tournament! In
addition to the Tournament, there will be rapier, archery,
thrown weapons, A&S, bardic, and more. Note: Check the
status of the US/Canada border closure before making
travel plans! 

Join us for the day or for the entire weekend (camping areas
available on site) for archery, heavy fighting, bardic, and a
murder mystery hosted by our lovely event steward, Juliana
Laverick. We will also be welcoming the first Court of their
Excellencies, Wulfgar and Aniko!
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Officers of Seagirt

SENESCHAL
Seamus MacDonald of Skye

Seagirt.Seneschal@tirrigh.org
 

RETINUE
Anne Greystoke

Seagirt.BaronialRetinue@tirrigh.org
 

SOCIAL MEDIA DEPUTY
Róża Kalenik

Seagirt.SocialMedia@tirrigh.org
 

EXCHEQUER
Elína Kársdóttir

Seagirt.Exchequer@tirrigh.org
 

CHAMBERLAIN
Runa Dagsdottir

 
HERALD

Iago ab Adam
Seagirt.Herald@tirrigh.org

 
CHATELAINE

Adalwolf Helwing
Seagirt.Chatelaine@tirrigh.org

THROWN WEAPONS
Athelina Grey

Seagirt.ThrownWeapons@tirrigh.org
 

ARCHERY
Greta Grunwald

Seagirt.Archery@tirrigh.org
 

YOUTH RAPIER
Seamus MacDonald of Skye

Seagirt.YouthRapier@tirrigh.org
 

LISTS
Caieya Berribrune

Seagirt.Lists@tirrigh.org
 

CHRONICLER
Róża Kalenik

Seagirt.Chronicler@tirrigh.org
 

SCRIBAL
Vémundr Syvurrson

Seagirt.Scribe@tirrigh.org
 

WEB MINISTER
Róża Kalenik

Seagirt.Webminister@tirrigh.org
 
 

ARTS & SCIENCES
Runa Dagsdottir

Seagirt.ArtsnSci@tirrigh.org
 

DANCE
Athelina Grey

Seagirt.Dance@tirrigh.org
 

BARDIC
Juliana Laverick

Seagirt.Bardic@tirrigh.org
 

TUTR COORDINATOR
Currently Vacant

 
BRANCH MARSHAL

Beorn Bjulfrsson
Seagirt.Marshal@tirrigh.org

 
ARMOURED COMBAT

Beorn Bjulfrsson
Seagirt.ArmouredMarshal@tirrigh.org

 
RAPIER

Gizela z Nitry
Seagirt.Rapier@tirrigh.org

BARON OF SEAGIRT
Wulfgar Bradaxe

Seagirt.Baron@tirrigh.org

BARONESS OF SEAGIRT
Anna Melyes

Seagirt.Baroness@tirrigh.org



Royalty & Contacts

Prince Vikingr Eiricksson and
Princess Lishinia Aurelia

 
coronet@tirrigh.org

Photo by: unknown

Photo by: Sophia of Constantinople
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PRINCIPALITY OF TIR RIGH

King Christian Bane and
Queen Hélène d’Anjou

crown@antir.org

Seneschal:
Mistress Attia Prima
seneshal@antir.org

Chatelaine:
Lady Isabella da Firenze
chatelaine@antir.org

Seneschal:
Viscount Sir Kheron Azov

seneshal@tirrigh.org
 

Chatelaine:
Archos Aline de Seez
chatelaine@tirrigh.org

KINGDOM OF AN TIR


